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ICOH 2015-2018 TRIENNIUM  

 

ICOH SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 2015-2018 

WORK PLAN FORM 

 

Includes Chair and Secretary full contact details. 

 

Includes List of Scientific Committee Members. 

 

 

 

Please return your SC Triennium Work Plan no later than November 2015 to: 

       Vice President Marilyn Fingerhut mfingerhut@cdc.gov   

 

 

Name of Scientific Committee: Toxicology of Metals 

 

Name of Chairperson: Roberto Lucchini                                         Appointed Year 2015 

Contact Information roberto.lucchini@unibs.it 

   roberto.lucchini@mssm.edu  

University of Brescia, P.le Spedali Civili 1, 25123 Brescia, Italy 

Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai, New York, USA 

(Provide name,  email address and full contact information details): 

 

 

 

Name of Secretary:   Natalia Pawlas     Appointed Year 2015 

Contact Information n-pawlas@wp.pl  

Institute of Occupational Medicine and Environmental Health 
Sosnowiec, Poland 
(Provide name, email address and full contact information details: 

 

 

 

__________________________Date of submission of Triennial SC Work Plan sent to 

Vice President Marilyn Fingerhut mfingerhut@cdc.gov  

 

 

Planned business meetings, conferences, seminars:  (provide title, location, and dates, if possible) 

 

 The Second World Conference on Manganese toxicity will be held in New York City on 

September 25 – 28, 2016 as cosponsor conference by the Scientific Committee on the 

Toxicology of Metals and the Scientific Committee on Neurotoxicology and 

Psychophysiology http://events.mountsinaihealth.org/event/manganese2016  

 The International Symposium on Biological Monitoring (ISBM) will be co-organized with 

SCOT in Naples, Italy on October 2-4  

 

Planned Publications, Guidelines*, Position Papers*, etc.: Provide proposed title, authors, 

publication vehicle if possible.  *(Guidelines and Position Papers must be approved before 

publication by the ICOH Vice President, Secretary General and President.) 

mailto:mfingerhut@cdc.gov
mailto:roberto.lucchini@unibs.it
mailto:roberto.lucchini@mssm.edu
mailto:n-pawlas@wp.pl
mailto:mfingerhut@cdc.gov
http://events.mountsinaihealth.org/event/manganese2016
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 IUPAC/SCTM Risk Assessment of Effects of Cadmium on Human Health 

 

Means of Communication within Committee: (newsletter-provide name and electronic address), 

website, mailing list, email, forum etc.) 

 

 SCTM websites  

http://www.icohweb.org/site/scientific-committee-detail.asp?sc=30  

http://www.amm.se/icoh_sctm/  

 

 

Planned Scientific Contributions to ICOH 2018:  (Be specific: oral scientific sessions from 

submitted abstracts, specially planned scientific sessions, speakers, abstract reviewers, posters, 

business meeting, etc.) 

 Oral and poster sessions 

 Special sessions on the toxicology of metals 

 

Cooperation with other Scientific Committees: (Provide Conference title, dates, meeting 

location, collaborating SCs, and role of each SC.  Provide relevant details of any other 

collaborations with SCs.) 

 

 Collaboration activities are with SCNP, SCOT, SCHR, EPICOH, for the organization of 

collaborative sessions within their next meetings 

 

Planned participation and support to WHO – ILO meetings and or publications: (Provide 

proposed conference title, dates, meeting location and role of the SC.  Provide relevant details of 

other proposed collaborations with WHO and/or ILO.) 

 

 The SCTM is formalizing a collaboration with WHO EURO In Bonn 

 

Cooperation with non-ICOH organizations: (Provide name of non-ICOH organization, proposed 

conference title, dates, meeting location and role of the SC.  Provide relevant details of 

collaborations other than conferences.) 

 

 EUROTOX, ISBM, ISEE, NTES/ISTERH 

 

Assistance of ICOH Vice President:  (Please indicate how Vice President Bonnie Rogers can be 

of assistance to your SC.) 

/ 

 

 

Any other points of relevance: 

/ 

 

 

List of SC Members (full name and email address) or please attach the membership list. 
 
First Name Last Name E-mail Address Home Country 

Magnus  Åkerström magnus.akerstrom@amm.gu.se Sweden 

Ole Andersen oa@ruc.dk Denmark 

http://www.icohweb.org/site/scientific-committee-detail.asp?sc=30
http://www.amm.se/icoh_sctm/
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Pietro  Apostoli apostoli@med.unibs.it Italy 

Michael Aschner michael.aschner@vanderbilt.edu USA 

Lars Barregard lars.barregard@amm.gu.se Sweden 

Ingvar Bergdahl Ingvar.Bergdahl@envmed.umu.se Sweden 

Alfred Bernard alfred.bernard@uclouvain.be Belgium 

Racette, Brad racetteb@neuro.wustl.edu USA 

Marcelo Conti marcelo.conti@uniroma1.it Italy 

Rafael de la Hoz Rafael.DeLaHoz@mssm.edu USA 

Giuseppe De Palma giuseppe.depalma@unibs.it Italy 

Dag Ellingsen Dag.Ellingsen@stami.no Norway 

Vagn Englyst kvenglyst@telia.com SWEDEN 

Alf Fischbein afischbein@hotmail.com Israel 

Bruce Fowler drtox@earthlink.net USA 

Silvia Fustinoni silvia.fustinoni@unimi.it Milano 

Lars Gerhardsson lars.gerhardsson@amm.gu.se Sweden 

Philippe Grandjean PGrandjean@health.sdu.dk Denmark 

Swaminathan. GS swaminathan.gs@brakesindia.co.in India 

Ramona Hambach ramona.hambach@ua.ac.be Belgium 

Florencia Harari florencia.harari@ki.se Ecuador 

Yu Hu yu.hu2011@hznu.edu.cn China 

Ivo Iavicoli iavicoli.ivo@rm.unicatt.it Italy 

Xuezhi  Jiang Jxuezi@online.sh.cn China 

Taiyi Jin tyjinster@gmail.com China 

Kate Jones kate.jones@hsl.gsi.gov.uk UK 

Mirja Kiilunen Mirja.Kiilunen@ttl.fi Finland 

Yangho Kim yanghokm@ulsan.ac.kr South Korea 

Yasushi Kodama y-kodama@mvj.biglobe.ne.jp Japan 

Sverre Langård slangard@ous-hf.no Norway 

Byung-Kook  Lee bklee@sch.ac.kr South Korea 

Dominique Lison lison@toxi.ucl.ac.be Belgium 

Roberto Lucchini roberto.lucchini@med.unibs.it USA 

Inakshi Naik ina.naik@nioh.nhls.ac.za South Africa 

Benoit Nemery ben.nemery@med.kuleuven.be Belgium 

Koji Nogawa nogawa@chiba-sanpo.jp Japan 

Gunnar Nordberg gunnar.nordberg@envmed.umu.se Sweden 

Monica Nordberg Monica.Nordberg@ki.se Sweden 

Agneta Oskarsson Agneta.Oskarsson@slu.se Sweden 

Natalia Pawlas n-pawlas@wp.pl Poland 

Federico Rubino Federico.Rubino@unimi.it Italy 

Gerd Sällsten gerd.sallsten@amm.gu.se Sweden 

Harold Sandstead hsandste@utmb.edu USA 

Angelica Siew angelica.ss.siew@gmail.com Finland 

Staffan Skerfving Staffan.Skerfving@med.lu.se Sweden 

Spomenka Teliman telisman@imi.hr Croatia 

Mohsen  Vigeh vigeh@h.jniosh.go.jp Iran 

Maged Younes magedyounes@gmail.com Germany 
 


